Del Mar Energy Inc.

Del Mar Energy Inc.

4131 N Central Expressway, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75204 +1(940)2020502 Dallas

Message Monitoring

1. Right to Monitoring

Del Mar Energy, its affiliates, and agents have the right, but not the obligation, to review or retain your Messages. We and our Third-Party Service Providers may monitor your Communications to evaluate the quality of the services you receive, your compliance, the safety of Del Mar Energy Services, or for other reasons.

2. Consent to Monitoring

You agree that such monitoring activities do not give you any grounds for action or other rights regarding the way in which Del Mar Energy or its third-party service providers monitor your communications and ensure or fail to comply with the rules and recommendations of any Del Mar Energy Service, as well as the Terms of the User Agreement.

3. Limitation of Liability

Under no circumstances will Del Mar Energy or its third-party service providers be liable for any costs, damages, expenses, or any other obligations incurred by you as a result of any monitoring activity.

Signatures of the parties: Company: Del Mar Energy Inc. Michael Latham CEO

